MEMORANDUM

Reference: M24-01

To: All Senior FSC Member Clubs

From: Bobby Mazevski - FSC Competitions Manager
Date: 11 January 2024

Subject: Carry Over Suspensions (Senior players only)

Dear Club Representative,

The following (senior) players have incomplete suspensions from various 2023 Football South Coast
competitions. Clubs who register these players in 2024 must contact Football South Coast to ascertain
the number of competition matches that remain unserved.

FFA Number Players Name 2023 Club Competition Grade
59120022 Ahmed Algarawi Bellambi Rosellas Premier League First
10178117 Flynn Anese Tarrawanna Blueys  Premier League Youth
59155424 Daniel Atkins Albion Park Cows Community League All Age
66113937 Alexander Barraza Coledale Waves Community League All Age
52289717 Rhys Blanch Oak Flats Falcons District League Second
10795936 Christian Cabo Unanderra Hearts District League First
52244167 Lachlan Calder Unanderra Hearts District League First
52280807 James Carli Cringila Lions Premier League First
52240207 Eric Castelli Warilla Wanderers  District League Second
59215459 Craig Chapman Albion Park City Community League All Age
10411909 Tim Chapman Corrimal Rangers Premier League First
52288933 Matthew Cignarella  Albion Park City Community League  All Age
83436089 Brad Cook Port Pumas Community League All Age
10909829 Joel Craig Picton Rangers District League First
59284760 Harrison Dennis Coledale Waves Community League All Age
11112250 Stefan Dimoski Cringila Lions Premier League First
11098245 Daniel Djukic Fernhill Foxes District League First
59139337 Dejan Djukic Fernhill Foxes District League First
72316540 Jaaron Faux-Collard Tarrawanna Blueys  Premier League Second
11322367 Ivo Fernandes Tarrawanna Blueys  Premier League Youth
10879791 Nathan Fernandes  Albion Park Cows Community League All Age
72654403 Ross Findlay Bellambi Rosellas Premier League Second
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52239126
75393868
52250719
70049028
75643346
54223011
54206123
59296772
11575691
11577604
11513677
76397157
52239746
64871296
55968887
82804923
63752406
54076484
11310195
10166249
11044727
75232033
80158926
10128303
60746575
10729205
82589102
59265546

Matthew Floro
Jack Grief
Nicholas Grozdanov
Marcus Grzic
Steven Hockey
Steven Hristovski
Kasey Kulcsar
Nathan Lingam
Dylan Martos
Jackson Mortimer
Shreyas Naidu
Jason Naumovski
James Pallone
Luca Papalia
Justin Pasfield
Calum Pickthall
Jett Power

Tom Shannon
Bailey Sinclair
Todd Sparks

Alan Stafford
Riley Stafford
Cassidy Tanddo
John Tilden

Nick Vardouniotis
Zane Wilson
Corey Woodley
Matthew Zoljan

Coniston FC
Helensburgh Thistle
Coniston FC

South Coast United
Berkeley Sports
Corrimal Rangers
Gerringong Breakers
Corrimal Rangers
Port Kembla

Port Kembla
University FC
Wollongong United
Unanderra Hearts
Corrimal Rangers

Wollongong Olympic

Thirroul Thunder
Coledale Waves
University FC

Wollongong Olympic

Oak Flats Falcons
Warilla Wanderers
Berkeley Sports
Coniston FC

Oak Flats Falcons

Wollongong Olympic

Corrimal Rangers
Jamberoo FC
South Coast United

Premier League
Community League
Premier League
Premier League
District League
Premier League
District League
Premier League
Premier League
Premier League
Community League
Premier League
Community League
Premier League
Premier League
District League
Community League
District League
Premier League
District League
Community League
District League
Premier League
District League
Premier League
Premier League
Community League
Community League

First

All Age
First
Second
Second
First
First
Second
Youth
Second
All Age
Second
All Age
First
First
First

All Age
Second
Youth
First
Masters
Youth
First
Second
Second
First

All Age
All Age

It should be noted that suspended players must serve their suspension in the Australia Cup,
Bampton/Youth Cup and/or in regular season matches (whichever comes first). Suspensions cannot be
served in trial matches unless players were sent off in pre-season matches.

Playing suspended players without prior written authorisation in trial fixtures carries potential further

penalties.

You are also reminded of the following clauses from the FSC Disciplinary and Disputes Regulations

(article 11.4): n) Special consideration may be given by FSC to applications in writing from Clubs for
participation by a suspended player, in pre-season trials or friendlies for the purposes of contract or
trial negotiations in FSC sanctioned matches.
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In granting permission, the suspended player will be subject to playing under a ‘two match good
behaviour bond’ which will be added to any suspension handed down by the Match Review Committee
or Tribunal should this suspended player be sent off in the pre-season and found guilty of an R1, R2, R3
or R6 offence as well as any carry over suspension. o) Applications under 11.4 (n) above must be made
in writing to Football South Coast in adequate time for appropriate consideration — (no less than 7
days). Each case will be determined on its merits by the Executive in consultation with the Disciplinary
Commissioner whose decision shall be final.

Should you have any further questions, feel free to contact the office.
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