

MEMORANDUM

Reference: M24-01

To:All Senior FSC Member ClubsFrom:Bobby Mazevski - FSC Competitions ManagerDate:11 January 2024Subject:Carry Over Suspensions (Senior players only)

Dear Club Representative,

The following (senior) players have incomplete suspensions from various 2023 Football South Coast competitions. Clubs who register these players in 2024 must contact Football South Coast to ascertain the number of competition matches that remain unserved.

FFA Number	<u>Players Name</u>	<u>2023 Club</u>	Competition	<u>Grade</u>
59120022	Ahmed Algarawi	Bellambi Rosellas	Premier League	First
10178117	Flynn Anese	Tarrawanna Blueys	Premier League	Youth
59155424	Daniel Atkins	Albion Park Cows	Community League	All Age
66113937	Alexander Barraza	Coledale Waves	Community League	All Age
52289717	Rhys Blanch	Oak Flats Falcons	District League	Second
10795936	Christian Cabo	Unanderra Hearts	District League	First
52244167	Lachlan Calder	Unanderra Hearts	District League	First
52280807	James Carli	Cringila Lions	Premier League	First
52240207	Eric Castelli	Warilla Wanderers	District League	Second
59215459	Craig Chapman	Albion Park City	Community League	All Age
10411909	Tim Chapman	Corrimal Rangers	Premier League	First
52288933	Matthew Cignarella	Albion Park City	Community League	All Age
83436089	Brad Cook	Port Pumas	Community League	All Age
10909829	Joel Craig	Picton Rangers	District League	First
59284760	Harrison Dennis	Coledale Waves	Community League	All Age
11112250	Stefan Dimoski	Cringila Lions	Premier League	First
11098245	Daniel Djukic	Fernhill Foxes	District League	First
59139337	Dejan Djukic	Fernhill Foxes	District League	First
72316540	Jaaron Faux-Collard	Tarrawanna Blueys	Premier League	Second
11322367	Ivo Fernandes	Tarrawanna Blueys	Premier League	Youth
10879791	Nathan Fernandes	Albion Park Cows	Community League	All Age
72654403	Ross Findlay	Bellambi Rosellas	Premier League	Second

52239126	Matthew Floro	Coniston FC	Premier League	First
75393868	Jack Grief	Helensburgh Thistle	Community League	All Age
52250719	Nicholas Grozdanov	Coniston FC	Premier League	First
70049028	Marcus Grzic	South Coast United	Premier League	Second
75643346	Steven Hockey	Berkeley Sports	District League	Second
54223011	Steven Hristovski	Corrimal Rangers	Premier League	First
54206123	Kasey Kulcsar	Gerringong Breakers	District League	First
59296772	Nathan Lingam	Corrimal Rangers	Premier League	Second
11575691	Dylan Martos	Port Kembla	Premier League	Youth
11577604	Jackson Mortimer	Port Kembla	Premier League	Second
11513677	Shreyas Naidu	University FC	Community League	All Age
76397157	Jason Naumovski	Wollongong United	Premier League	Second
52239746	James Pallone	Unanderra Hearts	Community League	All Age
64871296	Luca Papalia	Corrimal Rangers	Premier League	First
55968887	Justin Pasfield	Wollongong Olympic	Premier League	First
82804923	Calum Pickthall	Thirroul Thunder	District League	First
63752406	Jett Power	Coledale Waves	Community League	All Age
54076484	Tom Shannon	University FC	District League	Second
11310195	Bailey Sinclair	Wollongong Olympic	Premier League	Youth
10166249	Todd Sparks	Oak Flats Falcons	District League	First
11044727	Alan Stafford	Warilla Wanderers	Community League	Masters
75232033	Riley Stafford	Berkeley Sports	District League	Youth
80158926	Cassidy Tanddo	Coniston FC	Premier League	First
10128303	John Tilden	Oak Flats Falcons	District League	Second
60746575	Nick Vardouniotis	Wollongong Olympic	Premier League	Second
10729205	Zane Wilson	Corrimal Rangers	Premier League	First
82589102	Corey Woodley	Jamberoo FC	Community League	All Age
59265546	Matthew Zoljan	South Coast United	Community League	All Age

It should be noted that suspended players must serve their suspension in the Australia Cup, Bampton/Youth Cup and/or in regular season matches (whichever comes first). Suspensions cannot be served in trial matches unless players were sent off in pre-season matches.

Playing suspended players without prior written authorisation in trial fixtures carries potential further penalties.

You are also reminded of the following clauses from the FSC Disciplinary and Disputes Regulations (article 11.4): n) Special consideration may be given by FSC to applications in writing from Clubs for participation by a suspended player, in pre-season trials or friendlies for the purposes of contract or trial negotiations in FSC sanctioned matches.

In granting permission, the suspended player will be subject to playing under a 'two match good behaviour bond' which will be added to any suspension handed down by the Match Review Committee or Tribunal should this suspended player be sent off in the pre-season and found guilty of an R1, R2, R3 or R6 offence as well as any carry over suspension. o) Applications under 11.4 (n) above must be made in writing to Football South Coast in adequate time for appropriate consideration – (no less than 7 days). Each case will be determined on its merits by the Executive in consultation with the Disciplinary Commissioner whose decision shall be final.

Should you have any further questions, feel free to contact the office.